
Lassen County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID# 428-24 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Consent Calendar

File created: In control:7/9/2024 Health & Social Services

On agenda: Final action:7/16/2024

Title: BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LASSEN COUNTY AND
KINGS VIEW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Lassen County and Kings View Professional
Services to provide Electronic Health Record System support services for a maximum amount of
$508,073.80 for the term of August 16, 2022, through June 30, 2025.
FISCAL IMPACT: This agreement will be paid from Behavioral Health Fund and Budget Unit No. 110-
0751 and 110-0771.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve the Agreement with Kings View Professional Services, and 2)
authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the Agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. H1 - KINGS VIEW 07.16.24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN LASSEN COUNTY AND
KINGS VIEW PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
SUBJECT: Amendment to the Agreement between Lassen County and Kings View Professional
Services to provide Electronic Health Record System support services for a maximum amount of
$508,073.80 for the term of August 16, 2022, through June 30, 2025.
FISCAL IMPACT: This agreement will be paid from Behavioral Health Fund and Budget Unit No. 110-
0751 and 110-0771.
ACTION REQUESTED: 1) Approve the Agreement with Kings View Professional Services, and 2)
authorize the County Administrative Officer to execute the Agreement.

Lassen County Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

